

## Letter of Conformance of Carbon Border Adjustment Mechanism (CBAM) Embedded Greenhouse Gases Emissions

It is hereby confirmed that the company

## Venus Wire Industries Pvt. Ltd.

Atkargaon, Takai-Adoshi, Khopoli, Raigad, Maharashtra-- 410 203 India

Carbon Border Adjustment Mechanism (CBAM) Embedded Greenhouse Gases Emissions is Verified and Validated by DQS India

## **Verification Statement:**

**Embedded Emission Calculation criteria**: Guidance document on "CBAM Implementation for installation operators outside the EU" released on 26th October 2023

**Assessment Criteria:** Regulation (EU) 2023/956 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 10 May 2023 establishing a carbon border adjustment mechanism (1) and in particular Article 35(7)

Organization Boundary: Venus Wire Industries Pvt. Ltd., India

## Assessed emission in the reporting period: 1st January 2024 – 31st March 2024

The scope of the assessment included the verification of quantity GHG emissions for the above organisation and found to be in accordance with the requirements of Carbon Border Adjustment Mechanism (CBAM), in limited assurance level with emission details as below.

Product Name and CN code	Unit of Measurement	Specific Direct Embedded Emission for FY Q4 (Jan-Mar)	Specific Indirect Embedded Emission for FY Q4 (Jan-Mar)	Total Specific Embedded Emission for FY Q4 (Jan-Mar)
SS Wires and Wire rod (72230091)	tCO2e/t	1.618	1.770	3.388

Verification registration no. 50259404

Date of Verification 09.05.2024

**DQS India** 

Dr. Murugan Kandasamy CEO & Managing Director